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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2011 9:00 A.M.
PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM
                        BASEMENT LEVEL
                       600 SECOND STREET NW
                       (ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)

STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman
Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	OLD BUSINESS:

	1. 
	10ZHE-80383
	Project# 1008597
	SCOTT HINKEN (REBEKAH BELLUM, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed drive up service window on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3A, Block(s) E,  GOODRICH ADDN zoned C-1, located at 4009 SAN MATEO BLVD NE (G-17)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	2. 
	10ZHE-80371
	Project# 1008579
	GEORGE LOPEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(2)(a): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high fence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 35A, Block(s) D, NEW KIMO ADDN zoned R-1, located at 5611 INDIAN SCHOOL RD NE (H-18)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	3. 
	10ZHE-80377
	Project# 1008583
	GREGORY MCCOY request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high fence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, LIVINGSTON PLACE ADDN zoned RA-2, located at 3209 12TH ST NW (G-13)
APPROVED

	NEW BUSINESS:

	4. 
	11ZHE-80001
	Project# 1008638
	LEE HEARN DEVET (VINCENT ACCARDI JR., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-12(A)(7): a VARIANCE of 576.5' to the 1500' minimum distance separation requirement between Community Residential Programs to allow a proposed Community Residential Program on all or a portion of Lot(s) 20, Block(s) 1, ACADEMY ESTATES UNIT 7  zoned R-1, located at 9500 LAYTON PLACE  NE (E-20)
DENIED

	5. 
	11ZHE-80003
	Project# 1008645
	DALE FICHTER request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 20' front yard setback area requirement for an existing addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 13, Block(s) 3, SARATON HEIGHTS SUBDVISION zoned R-1, located at 905 LA VETA DR NE (K-18)
DENIED

	6. 
	11ZHE-80004
	Project# 1008645
	DALE FICHTER request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 4' to the 5' side yard setback area requirement for an exising addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 13, Block(s) 3, SARATON HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION zoned R-1, located at 905 LA VETA DR NE (K-18)
DENIED

	7. 
	11ZHE-80005
	Project# 1008645
	DALE FICHTER request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 4' to the 5' side yard setback area requirement for an exisiting addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 13, Block(s) 3, SARATON HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION zoned R-1, located at 905 LA VETA DR NE (K-18)
DENIED

	8. 
	11ZHE-80010
	Project# 1008651
	TIM & RAMONA JARVIS (HABITATION INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(e)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 15' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for an existing addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Block(s) 2B, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1310 MARQUETTE PLACE NE (K-15)
DENIED

	9. 
	11ZHE-80011
	Project# 1008651
	TIM & RAMONA JARVIS (HABITATION INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(e)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 5' side yard setback area requirement for an existing addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Block(s) 2B, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1310 MARQUETTE PLACE NE (K-15)
DENIED

	10. 
	11ZHE-80007
	Project# 1008647
	MR. & MRS. DWAYNE BENNETT (STAIRWAY INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(3)(b): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 10' side yard setback area requirement, on a corner lot, for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 18A, Block(s) 7, REBONITO zoned R-1, located at 1619 CAMINO DE LA SIERRA NE (J-23)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	11. 
	11ZHE-80008
	Project# 1008648
	LILY E. STAFFORD request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(a)(1): a VARIANCE of 2' 6" to the 3' wall height allowance for an existing 5' 6" high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 33, Block(s) 114, SNOW HEIGHTS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1909 MORRIS ST NE (H-21)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	12. 
	10ZHE-80399
	Project# 1008635
	FRANK VOLPE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW for two existing established dwelling units in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 18, Block(s) D,  PARK ADDN zoned SU-2 SF, located at 1107 8TH ST NW (J-14)
APPROVED

	13. 
	11ZHE-80009
	Project# 1008649
	GILBERT C. SANCHEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two established dwelling units in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 18, ROSSITER ADDN zoned R-1, located at 4521 8TH ST NW (G-14)
APPROVED

	14. 
	11ZHE-80000
	Project# 1008637
	JOAQUIN GAROFALO (PAULINE ESPINOSA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(17) and Downtown 2010 SDP Pg. 32: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed manufacturing and retailing of beer for on-premise consumption on all or a portion of Lot(s) 20, Block(s) 9, ORIGINAL TOWNSITE OF ALBUQUERQUE zoned SU-3, located at 215 CENTRAL AVE NW (K-14)
APPROVED

	15. 
	11ZHE-80002
	Project# 1008641
	HARRIET SMETTERS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-26(B)(7): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed part-time psychology practice as a home occupation in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 73, MCCLINTIC SOLAR TOWNHOUSES zoned SU-1 PRD, located at 7412 NORTHRIDGE AVE NE (F-19)
APPROVED

	16. 
	10ZHE-80398
	Project# 1008628
	RICHARD HEINSMAN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(11)(a): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed outdoor storage and display of hot tubs and pools on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1,  LAVALAND ADDN zoned C-1, located at 401 59TH ST NW (J-11)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	17. 
	11ZHE-80006
	Project# 1008646
	FRANK MARBINET (STEVE CHAVEZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section Downtown SDP 2010 Pg. 32 and 14-16-2-17(B)(20): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing tent to be up for longer than 14 days on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4, Block(s) 9, ORIGINAL TOWNSITE OF ABQ zoned SU-3 ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT FOCUS, located at 125 2ND ST NW (K-14)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	18. 
	10ZHE-80397
	Project# 1008624
	SANTOS & REBECCA CARBAJAL request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-8(B)(1) and 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an exising carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 118 P-1, EL RANCHO GRANDE UNIT 14 zoned R-LT, located at 10220 SANDY TRAIL RD SW (N-9)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS


